INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

INMATE DESCRIPTION

SINGLETON, FRED (00004336)

INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

| sEx: MALE scDc Ib: 00004336

RACE: BLACK SID: SCS0004471

HEIGHT: 507" OFFENDER TYPE: DEATHROW

WEIGHT: 179 Ibs. ADMISSION DATE: 09/19/1983

- AGE: 80 LOCATION: BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI
| CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: EB-0111-A

BUILD: STOCKY EWC LEVEL:

COMPLEXION: DARK BROWN EEC LEVEL:

HAIR COLOR: GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: NOT ELIGIBLE

EYE COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY: ~ NOT ELIGIBLE

PICTURE DATE: 02/10/2023 SUP. FURLOUGH ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS DYS COUNTY START DATE VINV CAT INDICT STATUS
ESCAPE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 2 0 0 NEWBERRY 10/26/1983 U 4 83GS36211 ACTIVE
MURDER DEATHROW DEATH SENTENCE NEWBERRY 09/17/1983 U 5 82GS36353 ACTIVE
BURGLARY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 30 0 0 NEWBERRY 09/17/1983 V] 4 82GS36353 ACTIVE
LARCENY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 10 0 0 NEWBERRY 09/17/1983 U 2 82GS36353 ACTIVE
GRAND LARCENY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 10 0 0 NEWBERRY 09/17/1983 U 2 82GS36353 ACTIVE
CRIMNAL SEX CNDCT 1ST DE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 30 0 0 NEWBERRY 09/17/1983 V] 5 82GS36353 ACTIVE
ARMED ROBBERY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 25 0 0 GEORGETOWN  12/17/1975 U 4 756522406 ACTIVE
BURGLARY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 30 0 0 GEORGETOWN  12/17/1975 U 4 756522407 ACTIVE
LARCENY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 0 WILLIAMSBURG  06/07/1971 V] 2 000044 SERVED
LARCENY-HOUSEBREAKING ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 10 0 0 WILLIAMSBURG ~ 06/07/1971 U 2 000043 SERVED
ESCAPE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 2 0 0 WILLIAMSBURG ~ 06/07/1971 U 4 000041 SERVED
LARCENY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 4 0 0 WILLIAMSBURG  09/18/1967 V] 2 000042 SERVED
ESCAPE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 3 0 0 WILLIAMSBURG ~ 09/18/1967 U 4 000034 SERVED
BURGLARY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 7 0 0 WILLIAMSBURG ~ 09/16/1963 U 4 000000 SERVED
ESCAPES
NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
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INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS

NO DISCIPLINARIES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
07/11/2024
07/08/2024
04/29/2024
04/03/2024
03/28/2024
03/14/2024
03/08/2024
03/07/2024
02/28/2024
04/26/2023
04/26/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
03/08/2022
02/25/2022
02/22/2022
02/20/2022
02/18/2022
02/16/2022
08/24/2021
07/11/2019
09/26/2017
09/21/2005
09/21/2005
05/05/1997
04/12/1997
01/10/1990
10/26/1983
10/26/1983
09/19/1983

09/19/1983

EARNED WORK CREDITS

TO LOCATION

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

KIRKLAND

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

KIRKLAND

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

RICHLAND CO

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

KIRKLAND

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI

BROAD RIVER

KIRKLAND

LIEBER

RICHLAND CO

LIEBER

LIEBER R&E

BROAD RIVER R&E

CENTRAL

NEWBERRY CO

CENTRAL

MIDLANDS R&E

STATUS

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

NO EARNED WORK CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

NO CERTIFICATES DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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SINGLETON, FRED (00004336)

SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009

REASON
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE
DEATH ROW
DEATH ROW
DEATH ROW
MEDICAL
ADMINISTRATIVE
DEATH ROW
DEATH ROW
DEATH ROW
DEATH ROW
DEATH ROW

NEW ADMISSION
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INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT SINGLETON, FRED (00004336)

PROGRAMS
NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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