INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT



INMATE DESCRIPTION		INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION			
SEX:	MALE	SCDC ID:	00004336		
RACE:	BLACK	SID:	SCS0004471		
HEIGHT:	5' 07"	OFFENDER TYPE:	DEATHROW		
WEIGHT:	179 lbs.	ADMISSION DATE:	09/19/1983		
AGE:	80	LOCATION:	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI		
CITIZENSHIP:	CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN	DORM-ROOM-BUNK:	EB-0111-A		
BUILD:	STOCKY	EWC LEVEL:			
COMPLEXION:	DARK BROWN	EEC LEVEL:			
HAIR COLOR:	GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY	PROJECTED RELEASE DATE:	NOT ELIGIBLE		
EYE COLOR:	BROWN	PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE		
PICTURE DATE:	02/10/2023	SUP. FURLOUGH ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE		

CURRENT OFFENSES										
OFFENSE	SENTENCE TYPE	YRS	MOS	DYS	COUNTY	START DATE	V/NV	CAT	INDICT	STATUS
ESCAPE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	2	0	0	NEWBERRY	10/26/1983	U	4	83GS36211	ACTIVE
MURDER	DEATHROW	DEATI	H SENTE	NCE	NEWBERRY	09/17/1983	U	5	82GS36353	ACTIVE
BURGLARY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	30	0	0	NEWBERRY	09/17/1983	U	4	82GS36353	ACTIVE
LARCENY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	10	0	0	NEWBERRY	09/17/1983	U	2	82GS36353	ACTIVE
GRAND LARCENY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	10	0	0	NEWBERRY	09/17/1983	U	2	82GS36353	ACTIVE
CRIMNAL SEX CNDCT 1ST DE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	30	0	0	NEWBERRY	09/17/1983	U	5	82GS36353	ACTIVE
ARMED ROBBERY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	25	0	0	GEORGETOWN	12/17/1975	U	4	75GS22406	ACTIVE
BURGLARY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	30	0	0	GEORGETOWN	12/17/1975	U	4	75GS22407	ACTIVE
LARCENY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	5	0	0	WILLIAMSBURG	06/07/1971	U	2	000044	SERVED
LARCENY-HOUSEBREAKING	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	10	0	0	WILLIAMSBURG	06/07/1971	U	2	000043	SERVED
ESCAPE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	2	0	0	WILLIAMSBURG	06/07/1971	U	4	000041	SERVED
LARCENY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	4	0	0	WILLIAMSBURG	09/18/1967	U	2	000042	SERVED
ESCAPE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	3	0	0	WILLIAMSBURG	09/18/1967	U	4	000034	SERVED
BURGLARY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	7	0	0	WILLIAMSBURG	09/16/1963	U	4	000000	SERVED

ESCAPES

NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS

SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009

NO DISCIPLINARIES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON
07/11/2024	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
07/08/2024	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
04/29/2024	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
04/03/2024	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
03/28/2024	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
03/14/2024	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
03/08/2024	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
03/07/2024	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
02/28/2024	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
04/26/2023	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
04/26/2023	RICHLAND CO	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
04/25/2023	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
04/25/2023	CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
03/08/2022	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
02/25/2022	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
02/22/2022	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
02/20/2022	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
02/18/2022	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
02/16/2022	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
08/24/2021	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	ADMINISTRATIVE
07/11/2019	BROAD RIVER	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/26/2017	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/21/2005	LIEBER	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/21/2005	RICHLAND CO	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
05/05/1997	LIEBER	DEATH-ROW	ADMINISTRATIVE
04/12/1997	LIEBER R&E	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
01/10/1990	BROAD RIVER R&E	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
10/26/1983	CENTRAL	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
10/26/1983	NEWBERRY CO	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/19/1983	CENTRAL	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/19/1983	MIDLANDS R&E	DEATH-ROW	NEW ADMISSION

EARNED WORK CREDITS

NO EARNED WORK CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

NO CERTIFICATES DURING INCARCERATION(S)

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)